

# C·H·GUENTHER & SON, INC.

## Nutritional Information

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 1 biscuit (74g)	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories 240</b>	Calories from Fat 110
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat 12g</b>	<b>18%</b>
Saturated Fat 3g	<b>16%</b>
<b>Cholesterol 0mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium 880mg</b>	<b>37%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 28g</b>	<b>9%</b>
Dietary Fiber less than 1 gram	<b>4%</b>
Sugars 3g	
<b>Protein 5g</b>	
Vitamin A 0%	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%	• Iron 10%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
	Calories: 2,000    2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g    80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g    25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg    300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg    2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g    375g
Dietary Fiber	25g    30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

# C·H·GUENTHER & SON, INC.

## Product Specification

<b>Product: Southern Style Biscuit Dough</b>	<b>Brand: Sysco</b>	<b>Supersedes: 04/12/2002</b>
<b>Product #: 9094</b>	<b>Effective Date: 11/13/2003</b>	<b>Initiator: Mike Martinez</b>

### Product Description:

2.6 ounce round frozen dough piece. Bakes off to golden brown biscuit with bumpy surface texture and typical mild buttermilk flavor, no off flavors. Slightly moist interior.

**INGREDIENTS:** Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and/or Cottonseed Oil, Buttermilk, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sugar, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Salt, Whey, Food Starch-Modified, DATEM

**Contains Allergens: Wheat, Dairy**

### Physical Characteristics:

Height: Typical: 1.35 to 1.5 inches measured at center of biscuit.  
Weight: 74 +/- 8 g per piece.

### Microbiological Standards:

1. Total Plate Count: 100,000/g max
2. Coliform Count: 500/g max
3. Yeast and Mold 500/g max
4. Salmonella Negative in 25 grams

### Product Coding System:

Julian code date, production time (military time), product code, batch no., case no.

### Packaging:

Bulk packed at 35.1 lbs. net weight per case. 49 cases per pallet (7x7).

### Recommended Storage Conditions:

Maintain product at 0 degrees or below.

**Recommended Shelf Life:** 180 days at zero degrees.

**Product Code 9093**

**120/2.1 SYS BKR SOR BKD BIS**

**UPC 00078982621964**

**BENEFITS**

- Convenient biscuit dough products go from freezer to oven.
- Simply Baked, thaw and heat baked biscuits.
- Proportioned for consistent size and cooking performance.
- Ideal for staff of any skill level.
- Superior taste and texture (quality ingredients such as soft wheat and buttermilk)
- All day menu versatility (breakfast to dinner, buffets to bread baskets)
- Minimal preparation waste and cleanup (bake as many or as few as you need)

**Shelf Life** 360 days Frozen (0 degrees or less)

Recommended Storage Temperature: -15 to 0°F

**Unit weight**

**Pack** 120 / case in trays

**Bread Equivalents** 2.25

**Case Dimensions**

19.50(L) x 13.38 (W) x 9.38 (D) = 1.42 (Cube)

**Pallet** 7 tie 7 high = 49 total

**Case Wt (gross)** 17.3 lbs **(net)** 15.8 lbs

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size 1 Biscuit (60 grams)  
Servings Per Container 120

Amount Per Serving		% Daily Value*	
<b>Calories</b> 200	<b>Calories from Fat</b> 90		
<b>Total Fat</b> 10g			<b>15%</b>
Saturated Fat 6g			<b>30%</b>
Trans Fat 0g			
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg			<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 640mg			<b>27%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 26g			<b>9%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g			<b>4%</b>
Sugars 1g			
<b>Protein</b> 3g			
Vitamin A 0%		Vitamin C 0%	
Calcium 4%		Iron 8%	

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram:  
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

**Ingredient Declaration**

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CULTURED BUTTERMILK (SKIM MILK, NONFAT MILK SOLIDS, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CARRAGEENAN, CAROB BEAN GUM, STANDARDIZED WITH DEXTROSE AND SALT, CULTURES ADDED), WATER, PALM OIL

Contains less than 2%:

BAKING SODA, SALT, SUGAR, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, WHEAT STARCH, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE

CONTAINS ALLERGENS: WHEAT, MILK

MAY CONTAIN: EGG, SOY